

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5811/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2025
in RSA No. 3884/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

JAIBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 43940/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 43938/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent
No. 1 on caveat wants to take further instructions
in the matter.
2. List in the week commencing 09.03.2026.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)